CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH

RECEIPT OF BIDS FOR

Bid #: 934-13

Street Resurfacing Project for Ardmore Avenue, Valley Drive and 11" Place.

Bids were publicly opened, examined and declared at the hour of 11:00 a.m., Thursday, July
25, 2013, in the City Clerk's Office of City Hall, 1400 Highland Avenue, Manhattan Beach,

California 90266.

BIDDER

Sequel Contractors
Santa Fe Springs, CA

Sully Miller Contracting
Brea, CA

Toro Enterprises
Oxnard, CA

All American Asphalt
Corona, CA

Palp, Inc. DBA Excel Paving Co.
Long Beach, CA

Griffith Co.
Santa Fe Springs, CA

Bannaoun Engineers Construction Corp.

Chatsworth, CA

AMOUNT OF BID

$662,159.00

$644,500.00

$672,890.25

$670,000.00

$712,314.75

$725,690.25

$618,618.00

The bids were taken under advisement of the Public Works Division for checking, reporting, and
recommendation to the City Manager and presentation to the City Council for award.



