## CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH

## RECEIPT OF BIDS FOR

## Bid #: 934-13 Street Resurfacing Project for Ardmore Avenue, Valley Drive and 11<sup>th</sup> Place.

Bids were publicly opened, examined and declared at the hour of 11:00 a.m., Thursday, July 25, 2013, in the City Clerk's Office of City Hall, 1400 Highland Avenue, Manhattan Beach, California 90266.

BIDDER	AMOUNT OF BID
Sequel Contractors Santa Fe Springs, CA	\$662,159.00
Sully Miller Contracting Brea, CA	\$644,500.00
Toro Enterprises Oxnard, CA	\$672,890.25
All American Asphalt Corona, CA	\$670,000.00
Palp, Inc. DBA Excel Paving Co. Long Beach, CA	\$712,314.75
Griffith Co. Santa Fe Springs, CA	\$725,690.25
Bannaoun Engineers Construction Corp. Chatsworth, CA	\$618,618.00

The bids were taken under advisement of the Public Works Division for checking, reporting, and recommendation to the City Manager and presentation to the City Council for award.